
The Invitational at Savannah Harbor
Dates: Feb 17-18, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 7116

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 William & Mary 280 283 563 -13
2 South Carolina Beaufort 282 284 566 -10
3 Austin Peay State 286 286 572 -4
4 North Dakota State 285 292 577 +1
5 Tennessee Tech 296 283 579 +3
6 Bethune-Cookman 292 295 587 +11

Butler 295 292 587 +11
8 Ohio 295 294 589 +13
9 Savannah State 294 298 592 +16

Northern Kentucky 293 299 592 +16
11 Fort Wayne 284 309 593 +17
12 Belmont University 299 301 600 +24
13 Omaha 298 303 601 +25
14 Brown 307 303 610 +34
15 Florida A&M 299 313 612 +36
16 Valparaiso 311 307 618 +42



The Invitational at Savannah Harbor
Dates: Feb 17-18, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 7116

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 William & Mary 280 283 563 -13
T 4 Walker Campbell 65 73 138 -6
6 Gavin deFisser 73 67 140 -4
T 8 Trevor Hecht 70 72 142 -2
T 14 David Hicks 73 71 144 E
T 42 Otto Voettiner 72 78 150 +6

2 South Carolina Beaufort 282 284 566 -10
T 1 Newport Laparojkit 70 67 137 -7
T 4 Bobby Dunphy 68 70 138 -6
T 18 Keith Murphy 72 73 145 +1
T 21 Will Canipe 72 74 146 +2
T 29 Veerapat Bhasavanich 73 74 147 +3

3 Austin Peay State 286 286 572 -4
T 8 Michael Busse 74 68 142 -2
T 12 Alex Vegh 69 74 143 -1
T 21 Chase Korte 74 72 146 +2
T 29 Austin Lancaster 69 78 147 +3
T 42 Jay Fox 78 72 150 +6

4 North Dakota State 285 292 577 +1
T 1 Van Holmgren 69 68 137 -7
T 18 Nick Myrhe 69 76 145 +1
T 36 Andrew Israelson 74 74 148 +4
T 42 Lucas Johnson 76 74 150 +6
T 47 Will Holmgren 73 78 151 +7

5 Tennessee Tech 296 283 579 +3
T 12 Matthew Giles 75 68 143 -1
T 14 Bracton Womack 72 72 144 E
T 21 A.J. Wilkerson 72 74 146 +2
T 29 Will Brooks 78 69 147 +3
T 59 Cameron Yeary 77 77 154 +10

6 Bethune-Cookman 292 295 587 +11
T 8 Daniel Brennan 69 73 142 -2
T 29 Connor O'Brien 73 74 147 +3
T 29 Christian Hovstadius 75 72 147 +3
T 47 Jake Lane 75 76 151 +7
T 63 Marcus Sundlof 78 77 155 +11

T 6 Butler 295 292 587 +11
T 1 Logan Sabins 69 68 137 -7
T 47 Michael Cascino 76 75 151 +7
T 47 Ricky Kuiper 74 77 151 +7
T 54 Patrick Allgeier 76 76 152 +8
T 54 Augie Hartnagel 79 73 152 +8

8 Ohio 295 294 589 +13
T 14 Brady Bohl 74 70 144 E
T 21 Zach Crawford 75 71 146 +2
T 36 Ben Sattler 74 74 148 +4
T 57 Tanner Johnson 72 81 153 +9
T 77 Zach Mandry 81 79 160 +16



The Invitational at Savannah Harbor
Dates: Feb 17-18, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 7116

3

9 Savannah State 294 298 592 +16
T 8 Cole Madison 73 69 142 -2
T 21 Matt Thoms 70 76 146 +2
41 Tray Odom 74 75 149 +5
T 63 Zach Otto 77 78 155 +11
T 69 Matt Turner 79 78 157 +13

T 9 Northern Kentucky 293 299 592 +16
T 29 Jacob Poore 73 74 147 +3
T 29 Jackson Frame 76 71 147 +3
T 36 Ty Debonis 71 77 148 +4
T 42 Joseph Clark 73 77 150 +6
T 77 Jacob Vrolijk 77 83 160 +16

11 Fort Wayne 284 309 593 +17
T 18 Zach Schroeder 73 72 145 +1
T 21 Eric Brinker 68 78 146 +2
T 36 Callahan Elzey 72 76 148 +4
T 63 Zac Turi 71 84 155 +11
T 80 Joshua Keating 80 83 163 +19

12 Belmont University 299 301 600 +24
7 Nate Thomson 71 70 141 -3
T 54 Jack Uselton 76 76 152 +8
T 57 Daniel Booker 76 77 153 +9
T 59 Evan Davis 76 78 154 +10
74 Logan Matthews 77 81 158 +14

13 Omaha 298 303 601 +25
T 21 David Huxham 75 71 146 +2
T 21 Thirawat Chantrakantanond 72 74 146 +2
T 63 Cole Christian 77 78 155 +11
T 69 Sam Musch 77 80 157 +13
T 69 Kelly Brown 74 83 157 +13

14 Brown 307 303 610 +34
T 42 Kevin Li 77 73 150 +6
T 47 Drew Powell 74 77 151 +7
T 59 Sasha Lobel 79 75 154 +10
T 63 Bryan Hong 77 78 155 +11
T 75 Kenneth Li 80 79 159 +15

15 Florida A&M 299 313 612 +36
T 14 Mulbe Dillard 70 74 144 E
T 63 Toro Alejandro 76 79 155 +11
T 69 Cameron Riley 78 79 157 +13
T 75 Prince Cunningham 75 84 159 +15
82 Dennis Minefee 83 81 164 +20

16 Valparaiso 311 307 618 +42
T 36 Brett Seward 75 73 148 +4
T 47 Michael Doherty 74 77 151 +7
T 69 Drew Alexander 80 77 157 +13
79 Jeremy Wu 82 80 162 +18
83 Zach Cutler 85 86 171 +27



The Invitational at Savannah Harbor
Dates: Feb 17-18, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 7116

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

T 47 Thomas Simmonds William & Mary 77 74 151 +7

T 59 Byron Speach NorthernKentucky 78 76 154 +10
T 80 Connor Riley Brown 83 80 163 +19
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Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 7116

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 William & Mary 280 283 563 -13
2 South Carolina Beaufort 282 284 566 -10
3 Austin Peay State 286 286 572 -4
4 North Dakota State 285 292 577 +1
5 Tennessee Tech 296 283 579 +3
6 Bethune-Cookman 292 295 587 +11

Butler 295 292 587 +11
8 Ohio 295 294 589 +13
9 Savannah State 294 298 592 +16

Northern Kentucky 293 299 592 +16
11 Fort Wayne 284 309 593 +17
12 Belmont University 299 301 600 +24
13 Omaha 298 303 601 +25
14 Brown 307 303 610 +34
15 Florida A&M 299 313 612 +36
16 Valparaiso 311 307 618 +42

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Logan Sabins Butler 69 68 137 -7

Newport Laparojkit South CarolinaBeaufort 70 67 137 -7
Van Holmgren North Dakota State 69 68 137 -7

4 Walker Campbell William & Mary 65 73 138 -6

Bobby Dunphy South CarolinaBeaufort 68 70 138 -6
6 Gavin deFisser William & Mary 73 67 140 -4
7 Nate Thomson Belmont University 71 70 141 -3
8 Trevor Hecht William & Mary 70 72 142 -2

Daniel Brennan Bethune-Cookman 69 73 142 -2
Cole Madison Savannah State 73 69 142 -2
Michael Busse Austin Peay State 74 68 142 -2

12 Matthew Giles Tennessee Tech 75 68 143 -1
Alex Vegh Austin Peay State 69 74 143 -1

14 David Hicks William & Mary 73 71 144 E
Brady Bohl Ohio 74 70 144 E
Bracton Womack Tennessee Tech 72 72 144 E
Mulbe Dillard Florida A&M 70 74 144 E

18 Keith Murphy South CarolinaBeaufort 72 73 145 +1
Zach Schroeder Fort Wayne 73 72 145 +1
Nick Myrhe North Dakota State 69 76 145 +1



The Invitational at Savannah Harbor
Dates: Feb 17-18, 2018

Team Statistics
Round: 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

South CarolinaBeaufort 2.90 -2
Ohio 2.95 -1
North Dakota State 2.95 -1
Fort Wayne 2.95 -1
William & Mary 3.00 E
Northern Kentucky 3.00 E
Brown 3.05 +1
Bethune-Cookman 3.05 +1
Butler 3.05 +1
Austin Peay State 3.05 +1
Omaha 3.05 +1
Savannah State 3.10 +2
Belmont University 3.10 +2
Tennessee Tech 3.10 +2
Valparaiso 3.10 +2
Florida A&M 3.40 +8
PAR 4 SCORING

South CarolinaBeaufort 3.98 -1
Tennessee Tech 4.02 +1
Butler 4.08 +4
William & Mary 4.12 +6
Austin Peay State 4.12 +6
Bethune-Cookman 4.16 +8
Ohio 4.20 +10
Belmont University 4.20 +10
North Dakota State 4.22 +11
Savannah State 4.28 +14
Valparaiso 4.28 +14
Northern Kentucky 4.32 +16
Brown 4.34 +17
Omaha 4.42 +21
Fort Wayne 4.46 +23
Florida A&M 4.48 +24
PAR 5 SCORING

William & Mary 4.75 -5
Tennessee Tech 4.85 -3
Austin Peay State 4.85 -3
Savannah State 5.00 E
North Dakota State 5.00 E
South CarolinaBeaufort 5.05 +1
Bethune-Cookman 5.15 +3
Brown 5.20 +4
Butler 5.20 +4
Omaha 5.20 +4
Florida A&M 5.25 +5
Ohio 5.30 +6
Northern Kentucky 5.30 +6
Belmont University 5.50 +10
Fort Wayne 5.55 +11
Valparaiso 5.85 +17

EAGLES

Tennessee Tech 3
BIRDIES

South CarolinaBeaufort 21
William & Mary 19
Austin Peay State 18
Bethune-Cookman 17
North Dakota State 17
Ohio 16
Savannah State 15
Brown 14
Belmont University 14
Valparaiso 14
Butler 13
Tennessee Tech 12
Fort Wayne 12
Northern Kentucky 10
Florida A&M 9
Omaha 8
PARS

Butler 61
Tennessee Tech 59
South CarolinaBeaufort 57
Omaha 55
North Dakota State 54
William & Mary 53
Savannah State 52
Austin Peay State 52
Bethune-Cookman 50
Belmont University 50
Northern Kentucky 50
Brown 49
Ohio 49
Fort Wayne 46
Florida A&M 41
Valparaiso 41



The Invitational at Savannah Harbor
Dates: Feb 17-18, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 7116

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Logan Sabins Butler 69 68 137 -7

Newport Laparojkit South CarolinaBeaufort 70 67 137 -7
Van Holmgren North Dakota State 69 68 137 -7

4 Walker Campbell William & Mary 65 73 138 -6

Bobby Dunphy South CarolinaBeaufort 68 70 138 -6
6 Gavin deFisser William & Mary 73 67 140 -4
7 Nate Thomson Belmont University 71 70 141 -3
8 Trevor Hecht William & Mary 70 72 142 -2

Daniel Brennan Bethune-Cookman 69 73 142 -2
Cole Madison Savannah State 73 69 142 -2
Michael Busse Austin Peay State 74 68 142 -2

12 Matthew Giles Tennessee Tech 75 68 143 -1
Alex Vegh Austin Peay State 69 74 143 -1

14 David Hicks William & Mary 73 71 144 E
Brady Bohl Ohio 74 70 144 E
Bracton Womack Tennessee Tech 72 72 144 E
Mulbe Dillard Florida A&M 70 74 144 E

18 Keith Murphy South CarolinaBeaufort 72 73 145 +1
Zach Schroeder Fort Wayne 73 72 145 +1
Nick Myrhe North Dakota State 69 76 145 +1

21 David Huxham Omaha 75 71 146 +2

Will Canipe South CarolinaBeaufort 72 74 146 +2
A.J. Wilkerson Tennessee Tech 72 74 146 +2
Eric Brinker Fort Wayne 68 78 146 +2
Matt Thoms Savannah State 70 76 146 +2
Zach Crawford Ohio 75 71 146 +2
Chase Korte Austin Peay State 74 72 146 +2
Thirawat Chantrakantanond Omaha 72 74 146 +2

29 Will Brooks Tennessee Tech 78 69 147 +3
Austin Lancaster Austin Peay State 69 78 147 +3
Christian Hovstadius Bethune-Cookman 75 72 147 +3
Jacob Poore Northern Kentucky 73 74 147 +3
Connor O'Brien Bethune-Cookman 73 74 147 +3

Veerapat Bhasavanich South CarolinaBeaufort 73 74 147 +3
Jackson Frame Northern Kentucky 76 71 147 +3

36 Callahan Elzey Fort Wayne 72 76 148 +4
Ty Debonis Northern Kentucky 71 77 148 +4
Brett Seward Valparaiso 75 73 148 +4
Ben Sattler Ohio 74 74 148 +4
Andrew Israelson North Dakota State 74 74 148 +4

41 Tray Odom Savannah State 74 75 149 +5
42 Otto Voettiner William & Mary 72 78 150 +6

Kevin Li Brown 77 73 150 +6
Lucas Johnson North Dakota State 76 74 150 +6
Joseph Clark Northern Kentucky 73 77 150 +6
Jay Fox Austin Peay State 78 72 150 +6

47 Ricky Kuiper Butler 74 77 151 +7
Michael Cascino Butler 76 75 151 +7
Will Holmgren North Dakota State 73 78 151 +7
Jake Lane Bethune-Cookman 75 76 151 +7
Michael Doherty Valparaiso 74 77 151 +7
Drew Powell Brown 74 77 151 +7
*Thomas Simmonds William & Mary 77 74 151 +7

54 Augie Hartnagel Butler 79 73 152 +8
Patrick Allgeier Butler 76 76 152 +8
Jack Uselton Belmont University 76 76 152 +8

57 Tanner Johnson Ohio 72 81 153 +9
Daniel Booker Belmont University 76 77 153 +9

59 Sasha Lobel Brown 79 75 154 +10
Evan Davis Belmont University 76 78 154 +10



The Invitational at Savannah Harbor
Dates: Feb 17-18, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 7116

2

*Byron Speach Northern Kentucky 78 76 154 +10
Cameron Yeary Tennessee Tech 77 77 154 +10

63 Zac Turi Fort Wayne 71 84 155 +11
Toro Alejandro Florida A&M 76 79 155 +11
Bryan Hong Brown 77 78 155 +11
Zach Otto Savannah State 77 78 155 +11
Marcus Sundlof Bethune-Cookman 78 77 155 +11
Cole Christian Omaha 77 78 155 +11

69 Cameron Riley Florida A&M 78 79 157 +13
Matt Turner Savannah State 79 78 157 +13
Kelly Brown Omaha 74 83 157 +13
Sam Musch Omaha 77 80 157 +13
Drew Alexander Valparaiso 80 77 157 +13

74 Logan Matthews Belmont University 77 81 158 +14
75 Prince Cunningham Florida A&M 75 84 159 +15

Kenneth Li Brown 80 79 159 +15
77 Zach Mandry Ohio 81 79 160 +16

Jacob Vrolijk Northern Kentucky 77 83 160 +16
79 Jeremy Wu Valparaiso 82 80 162 +18
80 Joshua Keating Fort Wayne 80 83 163 +19

*Connor Riley Brown 83 80 163 +19
82 Dennis Minefee Florida A&M 83 81 164 +20
83 Zach Cutler Valparaiso 85 86 171 +27



The Invitational at Savannah Harbor
Dates: Feb 17-18, 2018

Player Statistics for Round 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Michael Busse
Austin Peay
State 2.25 -3

Brady Bohl Ohio 2.25 -3
Zach Schroeder Fort Wayne 2.50 -2
Bracton Womack Tennessee Tech 2.50 -2

Bobby Dunphy
South Carolina
Beaufort 2.75 -1

Trevor Hecht William & Mary 2.75 -1

Marcus Sundlof
Bethune-Cookm
an 2.75 -1

Zach Crawford Ohio 2.75 -1

Nick Myrhe
North Dakota
State 2.75 -1

Jay Fox
Austin Peay
State 2.75 -1

David Huxham Omaha 2.75 -1

Newport Laparojkit
South Carolina
Beaufort 2.75 -1

Van Holmgren
North Dakota
State 2.75 -1

Nate Thomson
Belmont
University 2.75 -1

Joseph Clark
Northern
Kentucky 2.75 -1

PAR 4 SCORING

Gavin deFisser William & Mary 3.60 -4

Newport Laparojkit
South Carolina
Beaufort 3.70 -3

Keith Murphy
South Carolina
Beaufort 3.80 -2

Brett Seward Valparaiso 3.80 -2
Logan Sabins Butler 3.80 -2

Jackson Frame
Northern
Kentucky 3.80 -2

Bobby Dunphy
South Carolina
Beaufort 3.90 -1

Matthew Giles Tennessee Tech 3.90 -1
Michael Cascino Butler 3.90 -1
A.J. Wilkerson Tennessee Tech 3.90 -1

Van Holmgren
North Dakota
State 3.90 -1

Cole Madison Savannah State 3.90 -1

Chase Korte
Austin Peay
State 3.90 -1

Will Brooks Tennessee Tech 3.90 -1

Jack Uselton
Belmont
University 3.90 -1

PAR 5 SCORING

Matthew Giles Tennessee Tech 4.25 -3
Cole Madison Savannah State 4.25 -3
Will Brooks Tennessee Tech 4.25 -3

Will Canipe
South Carolina
Beaufort 4.33 -2

Zach Schroeder Fort Wayne 4.50 -2

Christian Hovstadius
Bethune-Cookm
an 4.50 -2

Trevor Hecht William & Mary 4.50 -2

Michael Busse
Austin Peay
State 4.50 -2

Zach Crawford Ohio 4.50 -2

Van Holmgren
North Dakota
State 4.50 -2

Ty Debonis
Northern
Kentucky 4.50 -2

Daniel Brennan
Bethune-Cookm
an 4.50 -2

David Hicks William & Mary 4.75 -1
Tray Odom Savannah State 4.75 -1
Matt Turner Savannah State 4.75 -1

EAGLES

Matthew Giles Tennessee Tech 2
Will Brooks Tennessee Tech 1

BIRDIES

Michael Busse
Austin Peay
State 8

Van Holmgren
North Dakota
State 7

Brady Bohl Ohio 7

Nate Thomson
Belmont
University 6

Cole Madison Savannah State 6

Christian Hovstadius
Bethune-Cookm
an 6

Gavin deFisser William & Mary 6
Trevor Hecht William & Mary 5

Newport Laparojkit
South Carolina
Beaufort 5

Byron Speach
Northern
Kentucky 5

Bracton Womack Tennessee Tech 5

Keith Murphy
South Carolina
Beaufort 5

Zach Schroeder Fort Wayne 5

Jackson Frame
Northern
Kentucky 5

David Hicks William & Mary 4

PARS

Cameron Yeary Tennessee Tech 14

Jacob Poore
Northern
Kentucky 14

Jay Fox
Austin Peay
State 14

Jake Lane
Bethune-Cookm
an 14

Will Brooks Tennessee Tech 14
Logan Sabins Butler 14
Ben Sattler Ohio 13

Nick Myrhe
North Dakota
State 13

Newport Laparojkit
South Carolina
Beaufort 13

Augie Hartnagel Butler 13

Daniel Booker
Belmont
University 13

Ricky Kuiper Butler 13
Zach Otto Savannah State 12

Bobby Dunphy
South Carolina
Beaufort 12

Alex Vegh
Austin Peay
State 12



The Invitational at Savannah Harbor
Dates: Feb 17-18, 2018

Course Statistics
Post Round 2

1

Round 2 - The Club at Savannah Harbor

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 338 23 49 7 4 3.90 4 338 1
2 4 459 16 55 10 2 3.98 4 459 2
3 3 199 6 52 24 1 3.24 3 199 3
4 5 533 1 24 40 13 5 4.96 5 533 4
5 4 406 12 51 18 2 1 4.13 4 406 5
6 4 447 11 40 23 9 2 4.40 4 447 6
7 5 599 6 28 32 17 6 5.81 5 599 7
8 3 172 21 54 8 2.84 3 172 8
9 4 420 7 44 23 9 1 4.43 4 420 9
10 4 386 10 52 19 2 4.16 4 386 10
11 5 530 2 41 34 4 2 1 4.57 5 530 11
12 4 434 6 44 29 4 4.37 4 434 12
13 5 595 12 40 21 10 2 5.40 5 595 13
14 4 324 4 44 27 8 4.47 4 324 14
15 3 172 5 56 22 3.20 3 172 15
16 4 459 17 50 12 4 2 4.06 4 459 16
17 3 186 13 63 7 2.93 3 186 17
18 4 457 5 46 24 8 1 4.45 4 457 18

Round 1 - The Club at Savannah Harbor

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 338 19 51 12 1 3.94 4 338 1
2 4 459 15 57 10 1 3.96 4 459 2
3 3 199 5 44 30 4 3.40 3 199 3
4 5 533 4 26 45 8 4.69 5 533 4
5 4 406 13 52 16 2 1 4.10 4 406 5
6 4 447 7 41 25 10 1 4.48 4 447 6
7 5 599 2 39 33 9 5 5.66 5 599 7
8 3 172 9 66 8 2.99 3 172 8
9 4 420 9 50 17 7 2 4.30 4 420 9
10 4 386 9 60 13 1 4.07 4 386 10
11 5 530 3 33 38 9 4.64 5 530 11
12 4 434 3 56 20 4 4.30 4 434 12
13 5 595 10 40 25 8 3 5.41 5 595 13
14 4 324 9 48 16 10 1 4.34 4 324 14
15 3 172 14 60 8 1 2.95 3 172 15
16 4 459 12 62 8 1 3.98 4 459 16
17 3 186 5 63 14 1 3.13 3 186 17
18 4 457 9 53 15 6 4.22 4 457 18


